EXHIBIT H

CITY OF ROCKLIN

TEMPORARY

PART-TIME EMPLOYEES HOURLY SALARY SCHEDULE
Effective December 22, 2018

Classification Range
*Reserve Police Officer N/A
Office Assistant | 5
Program Assistant |

Code Compliance Officer | 7
Program Assistant Il

Public Services Specialist

Code Compliance Officer Il 9
IT Assistant

Maintenance Worker

Office Assistant Il

Senior Public Services Specialist

Custodian 11
Human Resources Assistant

Senior Maintenance Worker 12
Equipment Operator 13
GIS Assistant

Police Dispatcher |

Economic & Community Development 15

Specialist
Police Dispatcher Il

Step 1

$12.00

$12.00

$13.25

$14.75

$16.00

$17.64

$21.46

$23.14

Step 2

$12.60

$13.91

$15.49

$16.80

$18.52

$22.54

$24.30

Step 3

$13.23

S14.61

$16.26

$17.64

$19.45

$23.67

$25.52

*Effective 7/1/11 new Reserve Police Officers will not be paid and are considered volunteers.
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