EXHIBIT H CITY OF ROCKLIN TEMPORARY PART-TIME EMPLOYEES HOURLY SALARY SCHEDULE Effective December 22, 2018

<u>Classification</u>	<u>Range</u>	<u>Step 1</u>	<u>Step 2</u>	<u>Step 3</u>
*Reserve Police Officer	N/A	\$12.00		
Office Assistant I Program Assistant I	5	\$12.00	\$12.60	\$13.23
Code Compliance Officer I Program Assistant II Public Services Specialist	7	\$13.25	\$13.91	\$14.61
Code Compliance Officer II IT Assistant Maintenance Worker Office Assistant II Senior Public Services Specialist	9	\$14.75	\$15.49	\$16.26
Custodian Human Resources Assistant	11	\$16.00	\$16.80	\$17.64
Senior Maintenance Worker	12	\$17.64	\$18.52	\$19.45
Equipment Operator GIS Assistant Police Dispatcher I	13	\$21.46	\$22.54	\$23.67
Economic & Community Development Specialist Police Dispatcher II	15	\$23.14	\$24.30	\$25.52

*Effective 7/1/11 new Reserve Police Officers will not be paid and are considered volunteers.